
 

 
TO: ALL BIDDERS  FROM: Nodira Alimdjanova 

Senior Procurement Officer, Unit Head 
 

DATE: 

 
 
21 May 2025 

 
 
REF.: 

 
 
RFQ No. 2025-0070/MCNEILL VM 
 

 
TEL. NO.: 

  
 

  
 
TEL. NO.: 

 
 
+43 1 26030 6350  

 
EMAIL: 

 
 

  
EMAIL: 

 
procurement@ctbto.org 

 
SUBJECT: 

 
Extension of deadline 
RFQ No. 2024-0070/MCNEILL - “RN43 Nouakchott, Mauritania – Auxiliary Diesel Generator”. 

 
Dear Bidders, 
 
Reference is made to the Request for Quotation No. 2025-0070/MCNEILL for “RN43 Nouakchott, 
Mauritania – Auxiliary Diesel Generator” (RFQ). 
 
The deadline for the submission of quotations is hereby further extended from 28 May 2025 to 
Friday, 13 June 2025, 17:00 hours, Vienna (Austria) local time. 
 
We are looking forward to receiving your quotation prior to the RFQ extended deadline above. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
 
Nodira Alimdjanova 
Senior Procurement Officer, Unit Head 


